

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No. 1479 of 2019

Ramjan Mian and another Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

With

W.P.(S) No. 1621 of 2020

Narsingh Prasad Singh and others Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioners: Mr. Amit Kumar Tiwari, Advocate
 Ms. Nidhi Rani, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Kishore Kumar Singh, S.C.-V
 Mr. Aditya Raman, A.C. to G.A.-III

10/Dated: 11.07.2023

An Interlocutory Application being I.A. No. 10510 of 2022 in W.P.(S) No. 1479 of 2019 has been filed by petitioner No.2 for substitution of petitioner no.1-Ramjan Mian, who died on 05.08.2020, leaving behind his widow, Most. Javina Khatun.

No objection has been filed by respondents to the application for substitution.

We are of the opinion that it is necessary for the purpose of proper adjudication of the writ application.

Accordingly, this Interlocutory Application is allowed.

After the description of petitioner No.1 in the cause title page of the writ petition, the expression, “since deceased, represented by his widow petitioner no. 1(a)” be added and the widow of the said Ramjan Mian be added as petitioner no. 1(a) to the writ petition.

Consolidated cause title page of the writ petition be filed within seven days.

List this matter along with the connected matter on 05.09.2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)