

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1479 of 2019

Ramjan Mian & Anr.	...	...	Petitioners
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Respondents
With			
W.P.(S) No. 1621 of 2020			
Narsingh Prasad Singh & Ors.	...	...	Petitioners
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners:	Mr. A.K. Tiwari, Advocate
For the State:	Mr. K.K. Singh, S.C.-V

15/07.10.2025

1. The subject matter of these writ petitions is required to be heard by the learned Single Judge.
2. Accordingly, list these cases before the learned Single Judge having the present roster.

(TARLOK SINGH CHAUHAN, C.J.)

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)