

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.1621 of 2020

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner :Mr. Amit Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
:Ms. Nidhi Rani, Adv.
For the State :Mr. K. K. Singh, SC-V
For the O.P.Nos.4 & 5:Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.

07/Dated: 07.08.2026

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that the grievance of all those petitioners has been redressed who have submitted the life certificate and for rest of the petitioners as well as other persons they have issued a public notice for submission of life certificate.

Having regard to the above, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to seek instruction as to whether they have submitted the life certificate to the concerned authority or not.

List this case on 29.08.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

07.08.2026

Fahim/